rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 for offset print

XYZ, YAB,, and Lab*, data for relative spacing of elementary hudy,, 5 of Lab*,

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebz, 5 = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Y z a b A Ba Capahapal*a a*a b*a C*zpahapa rgb —>rgb*e
1.

oo ooomoooonOOO

ROOY=R 31.4 17.3 6.6 806 -0.15214.9 4.6 15.6 17.3 48.7 66.7 31.8 7% 1.000.000.
R25Y 345 225 51 1534 -0.09113.2 7.4 152 292 545 529 479 72#& 1.000.250.
R50Y 405 319 6.2 127 -0.07810.3 10.9 15.0 46.6 63.2 350 58.0 &B® 1.000.500.
R75Y 48.6 448 7.6 1.084 -0.0686.2 158 17.0 685 727 17.6 68.8 75 1.000.750.
Y00G=Y 63.1 68.2 10.2 0.924 -0.06 -1.4 24.7 24.7 933 86.1 -3.3 83.2 &3 1.001.000.
Y25G 41.3 53.0 10.1 0.78 -0.076-8.7 18.3 20.2 1154 77.8 -25.069.6 749.8 0.751.000.
Y50G 242 36.8 9.3 0.657 -0.101-10.6 11.8 15.8 131.8 67.1 -40.9 53.7 @2B.3 0.50 1.00 0.
Y75G 149 277 9.8 054 -0.141-11.27.7 13.6 1453 59.6 -55.6 39.3 @8l2.7 0.251.000.
GO0B=G 12.2 249 15.6 0.493 -0.251-11.24.2 12.0 159.4 56.9 -61.519.6 @432 0.001.00 0.
G25B 15.6 27.3 35.0 0.569 -0.511-10.2 -2.4 10.5 193.4 59.3 -50.5-8.5 3B25 0.001.00 0.
G50B 19.3 29.6 57.3 0.651 -0.772-8.7 -10.413.5 229.9 61.3 -39.1 -29.4 2949 0.00 1.00 1.
G75B 18.4 239 623 0.77 -1.039-4.1 -14.8 153 254.1 56.0 -20.6 -43.0 £44.3 0.000.50 1.
BOOR=B 11.6 12.0 39.6 0.965 -1.3150.2 -10.7 10.7 271.241.2 13 -45.0450.7 0.000.00 1.
B25R 75 53 243 143 -1.83425 -7.4 79 2889275 27.2 -46.95300.1 0.500.00 1.
B50R 16.8 9.8 24.6 1.715-1.0057.5 -57 94 322.8 37.4 50.1 -30.6 5®8.5 1.000.00 1.
B75R 33.8 17.9 20.9 1.883 -0.46516.8 -0.7 16.8 357.3 49.4 72.4 -3.7 B55.0 1.000.000.

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 22.2, 40.7, 59.3, 77.8, 96.3
Code X Y z a b A Ba Cagahagal*a a*a b*a C*zpahapa rgb —>rgb*e

no0OOw=N35 3.6 3.8 0.955-0.42100 0.0 0.0 05225 00 00 0.0 37.90.000.000.0
n025w  11.1 11.7 129 0.946 -0.4410.0 -0.2 0.2 274®8 -0.3 -14 14 256.8.250.250.2
no50w  25.7 27.2 30.0 0.944 -0.44 0.0 -04 05 266%2 -0.3 -1.8 1.8 258.10.500.500.5
n075w 499 529 57.3 0.944 -0.4330.0 -0.6 0.6 264RA8 -0.2 -14 14 259.2.750.750.7
nl00w=w86.0 91.0 959 0.945 -0.4210.0 00 00 9994 00 00 0.0 100.0..001.001.0
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